Data/Signal Line Lightning Surge Protector (289PN Series) Specifications
289PN1-DC1V2  Page 1 of 1
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________
The 289PN series is a range of lightning and
transient surge protection devices specifically design
to protect equipment connected to Data and Small
Signal Sensor & Control lines, with low working
voltages.

• Earth Bolt   : M6
• Line Terminal Connections : Wire Protected
Wire Size (Fine Strand) : 4mm� (max.)
Wire Size (Solid Strand) : 6mm� (max.)
Wire Strip Length : 8mm
Electrical Specifications
Working Voltage  : See table below
Clamping Voltage  : See table below
Response Time   : � 5nS
Peak Power Dissipation  : �15kW
Current (Continuous Max.) : 1.5 amps
Series Resistance  : < 0.25 ohms
Voltages & Models Available
   Part   Working Clamping
    No.    Voltage  Voltage
FI289PN12 12V AC or DC   15.8V
FI289PN15 15V AC or DC   19.0V
FI289PN18 18V AC or DC   23.2V
FI289PN20 20V AC or DC   25.2V
FI289PN24 24V AC or DC   31.6V
FI289PN30 30V AC or DC   37.8V
Note: Special Voltages made to order
Installation
This unit is a shunting device which is designed to
divert large amounts of harmful surge current to earth